2023-2024 SVID Fall Pipe Materials Bid Summary												
September 11, 2023 11:00am Bid Opening												
Supplier	ENG Estimate	Core & Main - Pasco	HD Fowler - Yakima	OVS - Buena	Ferguson - Pasco							
Bid Bond		x	х	х	x							
Debarment		x	x	x	х							
Signed Proposal Form		x	x	x	x							
Schedule of Prices		x	x	x	x							
	Schedule A - IPS & PIP Pipe (SS Yard)											
Total Bid Amount		\$80,523.09	\$58,647.65	\$67,049.16	\$197,525.59							
		Schedule B - IPS 8	k PIP Pipe (Turner Yard)									
Total Bid Amount		\$210,496.25	\$198,768.82	\$228,616.32	\$198,248.58							
	Sch	edule C - Valves, IPS, PIP	& C900 PVC Fittings (Tur	ner Yard)								
Total Bid Amount		\$59,084.45	\$55,836.60	\$56,992.42	\$64,935.28							
Vender Total			\$114,484.25		\$198,248.58							
Bid Total	Bid Total \$350,000.00 \$312,732.83											

	Bid Proposal - Schedule A (IPS & PIP Pipe) Deliver to Sunnyside Yard														
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Туре	Units	Qnty	Core &	Core & Main - Pasco		HD Fowler - Yakima		OVS - Buena		Ferguson - Pasco	
item	UILC	openinguion	material	Type	onnes	Quity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
	PVC PIPE														
1	6"	125 psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	800	\$6.70	\$5,360.00	\$4.93	\$3,944.00	\$5.63	\$4,504.00	\$4.98	\$3,984.00	
2	12"	160 psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	1100	\$28.59	\$31,449.00	\$22.81	\$25,091.00	\$25.86	\$28,446.00	\$141.58	\$155,738.00	
3	18"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	100	\$40.94	\$4,094.00	\$36.45	\$3,645.00	\$42.02	\$4,202.00	\$33.07	\$3 <i>,</i> 307.00	
4	18"	125 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	40	\$75.79	\$3,031.60	\$43.20	\$1,728.00	\$49.82	\$1,992.80	\$39.20	\$1,568.00	
5	21"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	100	\$102.87	\$10,287.00	\$50.77	\$5,077.00	\$58.54	\$5,854.00	\$46.06	\$4 <i>,</i> 606.00	
6	24"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	100	\$97.92	\$9,792.00	\$62.24	\$6,224.00	\$71.76	\$7,176.00	\$56.47	\$5 <i>,</i> 647.00	
7	27"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	100	\$104.07	\$10,407.00	\$84.94	\$8,494.00	\$97.93	\$9,793.00	\$77.06	\$7 <i>,</i> 706.00	
	Subtotal (Items 1-7)							\$74,420.60		\$54,203.00		\$61,967.80		\$182,556.00	
Sales tax @ 8.2%						\$6,102.49		\$4,444.65		\$5,081.36		\$14,969.59			
Total Bid Amount								\$80,523.09		\$58,647.65		\$67,049.16		\$197,525.59	

Bid Proposal - Schedule B (IPS & PIP Pipe) Deliver to Turner Yard														
Item Size	Size	Specification	Material	Turne	linita	Qnty	Core & Main - Pasco		HD Fowler - Yakima		OVS - Buena		Ferguson - Pasco	
item	5120	Specification	Material Type	туре	onits	Qitty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PVC PIPE														
1	10"	100 psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	700	\$10.98	\$7,686.00	\$10.15	\$7,105.00	\$11.42	\$7,994.00	\$10.26	\$7,182.00
2	12"	100 psi	IPS PVC	G	FT	660	\$15.45	\$10,197.00	\$14.29	\$9,431.40	\$15.99	\$10,553.40	\$14.43	\$9 <i>,</i> 523.80
3	15"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	700	\$23.83	\$16,681.00	\$20.64	\$14,448.00	\$23.80	\$16,660.00	\$20.48	\$14,336.00
4	24"	100 psi	PIP PVC	G	FT	2680	\$59.36	\$159,084.80	\$56.67	\$151,875.60	\$65.34	\$175,111.20	\$56.47	\$151,339.60
	Subtotal (Items 1-4)							\$193,648.80		\$182,860.00		\$210,318.60		\$182,381.40
Sales tax @ 8.7%						\$16,847.45		\$15,908.82		\$18,297.72		\$15,867.1		
Total Bid Amount							\$210,496.25		\$198,768.82		\$228,616.32		\$198,248.58	

	Bid Proposal - Schedule C (Valves, IPS, PIP & C900 PVC Fittings) Deliver to Turner Yard													
Item	Size	Specification	Material	Туре	Units	Qnty	Core &	Core & Main - Pasco HD Fowler -		vler - Yakima	OVS - Buena		Fergu	son - Pasco
				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•	<b></b>	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ELBOWS														
1	10"	45	IPS PVC	SXS	EA	4	\$187.99	\$751.96	\$213.32	\$853.28	\$89.86	\$359.44	\$208.68	\$834.72
2	18"	11.25	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	2	\$929.09	\$1,858.18	\$735.27	\$1,470.54	\$555.46	\$1,110.92	\$719.28	\$1 <i>,</i> 438.56
3	24"	11.25	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	8	\$1,968.44	\$15,747.52	\$1,874.30	\$14,994.40	\$1,415.96	\$11,327.68	\$1,833.55	\$14 <i>,</i> 668.40
4	24"	22.5	PIP PVC	GXG	EA	7	\$1,968.44	\$13,779.08	\$1,874.30	\$13,120.10	\$1,415.96	\$9,911.72	\$1,833.55	\$12,834.85
5	30"	11.25	C900	GXG	EA	2	\$3,730.77	\$7,461.54	\$3,770.38	\$7,540.76	\$2,103.74	\$4,207.48	\$3,689.07	\$7,378.14
	TEE'S													
6	15"x15"x6"	Тее	PIPxIPS	GXS	EA	1	\$579.83	\$579.83	\$229.76	\$229.76	\$505.70	\$505.70	\$224.76	\$224.76
7	24"x24"x6"	Тее	PIPxIPS	GXS	EA	1	\$2,527.04	\$2,527.04	\$2,569.72	\$2,569.72	\$2,521.26	\$2,521.26	\$3,689.07	\$3,689.07
								CAPS						
8	18"	PVC Cap	PIP	S	EA	1	\$303.70	\$303.70	\$302.88	\$302.88	\$189.45	\$189.45	\$296.29	\$296.29
9	30"	PVC Cap	C900	S	EA	1	\$2,527.04	\$2,527.04	\$380.86	\$380.86	\$2,369.99	\$2,369.99	\$3,689.07	\$3,689.07
							COMPI	RESSION COUPLE	R					
10	12"	Lg Bodied Comp. Coupl	Steel	IPS	EA	2	\$490.26	\$980.52	\$434.55	\$869.10	\$297.19	\$594.38	\$415.65	\$831.30
11	15"	Lg Bodied Comp. Coupl	Steel	PIP	EA	2	\$604.12	\$1,208.24	\$535.47	\$1,070.94	\$503.21	\$1,006.42	\$512.18	\$1 <i>,</i> 024.36
							RESILIEN	T SEAT GATE VA	LVE					
12	4"	Nut Operated	Steel	Buried	EA	1	\$432.95	\$432.95	\$403.52	\$403.52	\$1,076.05	\$1,076.05	\$753.23	\$753.23
13	12"	Nut Operated	Steel	Buried	EA	4	\$1,549.48	\$6,197.92	\$1,890.44	\$7,561.76	\$4,312.61	\$17,250.44	\$3,018.83	\$12,075.32
	Subtotal (Items 1-13)						\$54,355.52 \$5		\$51,367.62	,367.62 \$52,430.93		\$59,738.07		
				Sales ta	ax @ 8.	7%	\$4,728.93 \$4,468.98		\$4,561.49		\$5,197.21			
				Total Bi	d Amo	unt		\$59,084.45		\$55,836.60		\$56,992.42		\$64,935.28